grants to an LEP recipient, or through direct payments on behalf of an LEP recipient to 
partnership organizations. The LEP may also provide additional services and 
resources to LEP recipients. Recipients of LEP funding are eligible to receive a 

maximum of up to sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000), in aggregate funding over all 
rounds of the LEP. 

1. Funding Services 

a. Grant Payments to Recipients 

The LEP allows for the funding, through grants, for a maximum of up to sixty-five 
thousand dollars ($65,000) per equity recipient on eligible service items, in 
aggregate over all LEP grant rounds. Service items eligible for grant funding may 
include: 

i. Past Due Property Taxes for properties directly affiliated with Cannabis 
Business located in Humboldt County (not including late fees, penalties or 
interest). 

b. Grant Payments to Partnership Organizations on Behalf of Recipients 

The LEP will fund, through direct payment to partnership organizations on behalf 
of the equity recipient, of up to sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) per recipient, 
in aggregate over all grant rounds. These payments will be prioritized over Grant 
Payments to recipients Organizations eligible to receive direct payments on 
behalf of the equity recipients include; 

i. Humboldt County Treasurer Tax Collector: